UDS Table 6B Quality of Care Measures

Green=Improvement from Previous Year.
Red=Regression from Previous Year.

2019
National
Average

2019
lllinois
Average

LCHD
2018

LCHD
2019

LCHD
2020

Childhood Immunization Status

MEASURE: Percentage of children 2 years of age who received age appropriate vaccines by
their 2nd birthday

39.8%

34.8%

32.7%

33.5%

37.5%

Cervical Cancer Screening

MEASURE: Percentage of women 23-64 years of age who were screened for cervical
cancer

56.5%

62.7%

68.5%

71.8%

68.8%

Breast Cancer Screening

MEASURE: Percentage of women 51-73 years of age who had a mammogram to screen for
breast cancer

NA

NA

NA

NA

39.6%

Weight Assessment and Counseling(’
for Nutrition and Physical Activity for Children and Adolescents

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 3—17 years of age with a BMI percentile and counseling
on nutrition and physical activity documented

71.2%

78.9%

48.5%

51.4%

51.2%

Preventive Care and Screening: Body Mass Index (BMI) Screening and Follow-Up Plan

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 18 years of age and older with (1) BMI documented and
(2) follow-up plan documented if BMI is outside normal parameters

72.4%

77.4%

85.2%

88.9%

87.5%

Preventive Care and Screening: Tobacco Use: Screening and Cessation Intervention

MEASURE: Percentage of patients aged 18 years of age and older who (1) were screened
for tobacco use one or more times within 24 months, and (2) if identified to be a tobacco
user received cessation counseling intervention

87.2%

89.2%

75.3%

82.3%

83.6%

Statin Therapy for the Prevention and Treatment of Cardiovascular Disease

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 21 years of age and older
with a diagnosis of ASCVD who were prescribed a statin therapy

70.1%

70.3%

NA

58.1%

63.1%

Ischemic Vascular Disease (IVD): Use of Aspirin or Another Antiplatelet

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 18 years of age and older with a diagnosis of IVD or AMI,
CABG, or PCl procedure with aspirin or another antiplatelet

80.8%

85.2%

84.8%

88.1%

82.9%

Colorectal Cancer Screening

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 50 through 75 years of age who had appropriate
screening for colorectal cancer

45.6%

45.6%

24.4%

33.5%

33.0%

HIV Linkage to Care

MEASURE: Percentage of patients whose first ever HIV diagnosis was made by health
center staff within 90 days (30 days in 2020) of that first-ever diagnosis

87.2%

94.9%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

HIV Screening

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 15 through 65 years of age who were tested for HIV
when within age range

NA

NA

NA

NA

50.1%

Preventive Care and Screening: Screening for Depression and Follow-Up Plan

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 12 years of age and older who were (1) screened for
depression with a standardized tool and, if screening was positive, (2) had a follow-up plan
documented

71.6%

77.9%

68.5%

73.4%

75.0%

Depression Remission at Twelve Months

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 12 years of age and older with major depression or
dysthymia who reached remission 12 months (+/- 60 days) after an index event

NA

NA

NA

NA

4.8%

Dental Sealants for Children between 6-9 Years

MEASURE: Percentage of children 6 through 9 years of age at moderate to high risk of
caries who received a sealant on a first permanent molar

56.8%

57.7%

78.7%

75.2%

35.2%

Use of Appropriate Medications for Asthma

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 5 through 64 years of age identified as having persistent
asthma and were appropriately ordered medication

86.0%

90.2%

79.0%

54.8%

NA

Low Birth Weight

MEASURE: Percentage of babies of health center prenatal care patients born whose birth
weight was below normal (less than 2,500 grams).

8.1%

8.5%

7.1%

8.2%

7.1%

Controlled Hypertension

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 18 through 85 years of age who had a diagnosis of
hypertension and whose blood pressure was adequately controlled (less than 140/90
mmHg) during the measurement period.

64.6%

64.2%

64.0%

64.3%

61.0%

Uncontrolled Diabetes

MEASURE: Percentage of patients 18 through 75 years of age with diabetes who had
hemoglobin Alc (HbAlc) greater than 9.0 percent or patients without a test during the
measurement period

32.0%

32.9%

34.7%

35.7%

34.8%
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