

UDS Table 6B Quality of Care Measures Green=Improvement from Previous Year. Red=Regression from Previous Year.	2019 National Average	2019 Illinois Average	LCHD 2018	LCHD 2019	LCHD 2020
Childhood Immunization Status					
MEASURE: Percentage of children 2 years of age who received age appropriate vaccines by their 2nd birthday	39.8%	34.8%	32.7%	33.5%	37.5%
Cervical Cancer Screening					
MEASURE: Percentage of women 23-64 years of age who were screened for cervical cancer	56.5%	62.7%	68.5%	71.8%	68.8%
Breast Cancer Screening					
MEASURE: Percentage of women 51-73 years of age who had a mammogram to screen for breast cancer	NA	NA	NA	NA	39.6%
Weight Assessment and Counseling for Nutrition and Physical Activity for Children and Adolescents					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 3-17 years of age with a BMI percentile and counseling on nutrition and physical activity documented	71.2%	78.9%	48.5%	51.4%	51.2%
Preventive Care and Screening: Body Mass Index (BMI) Screening and Follow-Up Plan					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 18 years of age and older with (1) BMI documented and (2) follow-up plan documented if BMI is outside normal parameters	72.4%	77.4%	85.2%	88.9%	87.5%
Preventive Care and Screening: Tobacco Use: Screening and Cessation Intervention					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients aged 18 years of age and older who (1) were screened for tobacco use one or more times within 24 months, and (2) if identified to be a tobacco user received cessation counseling intervention	87.2%	89.2%	75.3%	82.3%	83.6%
Statin Therapy for the Prevention and Treatment of Cardiovascular Disease					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 21 years of age and older with a diagnosis of ASCVD who were prescribed a statin therapy	70.1%	70.3%	NA	58.1%	63.1%
Ischemic Vascular Disease (IVD): Use of Aspirin or Another Antiplatelet					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 18 years of age and older with a diagnosis of IVD or AMI, CABG, or PCI procedure with aspirin or another antiplatelet	80.8%	85.2%	84.8%	88.1%	82.9%
Colorectal Cancer Screening					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 50 through 75 years of age who had appropriate screening for colorectal cancer	45.6%	45.6%	24.4%	33.5%	33.0%
HIV Linkage to Care					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients whose first ever HIV diagnosis was made by health center staff within 90 days (30 days in 2020) of that first-ever diagnosis	87.2%	94.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
HIV Screening					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 15 through 65 years of age who were tested for HIV when within age range	NA	NA	NA	NA	50.1%
Preventive Care and Screening: Screening for Depression and Follow-Up Plan					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 12 years of age and older who were (1) screened for depression with a standardized tool and, if screening was positive, (2) had a follow-up plan documented	71.6%	77.9%	68.5%	73.4%	75.0%
Depression Remission at Twelve Months					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 12 years of age and older with major depression or dysthymia who reached remission 12 months (+/- 60 days) after an index event	NA	NA	NA	NA	4.8%
Dental Sealants for Children between 6-9 Years					
MEASURE: Percentage of children 6 through 9 years of age at moderate to high risk of caries who received a sealant on a first permanent molar	56.8%	57.7%	78.7%	75.2%	35.2%
Use of Appropriate Medications for Asthma					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 5 through 64 years of age identified as having persistent asthma and were appropriately ordered medication	86.0%	90.2%	79.0%	54.8%	NA
Low Birth Weight					
MEASURE: Percentage of babies of health center prenatal care patients born whose birth weight was below normal (less than 2,500 grams).	8.1%	8.5%	7.1%	8.2%	7.1%
Controlled Hypertension					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 18 through 85 years of age who had a diagnosis of hypertension and whose blood pressure was adequately controlled (less than 140/90 mmHg) during the measurement period.	64.6%	64.2%	64.0%	64.3%	61.0%
Uncontrolled Diabetes					
MEASURE: Percentage of patients 18 through 75 years of age with diabetes who had hemoglobin A1c (HbA1c) greater than 9.0 percent or patients without a test during the measurement period	32.0%	32.9%	34.7%	35.7%	34.8%